TUM



UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS Marine Corps Base Camp Lejeune, North Carolina 28542-5001

IN REPLY REFER TO: 6280/2 FAC

8 2 MAR 1985



Mr. O. W. Strickland
Head, Solid and Hazardous Waste
Management Branch
North Carolina Department of
Human Resources
Post Office Box 2091
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602-2091

Re: Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act, Part B Permit,
Facility ID No. NC6170022580
Marine Corps Base, Camp Lejeune
North Carolina

Dear Mr. Strickland:

In accordance with the N.C. Hazardous Waste Management Rules 10 NC 10F, a change to the signatories of the subject permit is warranted due to personnel changes at this command. Accordingly, the authorization as the owner is Major General L. H. Buehl, ice Major General D. J. Fulham, and the authorization as the perator is Mrs. Nadine Hipp vice Mr. Marvin King.

We request these changes be reflected in future reference to the subject permits. For additional assistance on this matter, please contact Mr. Bob Alexander, at 919-451-3034.

Sincerely

L. H. BUEHL

Major General, U. S. Marine Corps Commanding General

Copy to: CMC (LFL) COMLANTNAVFACENGCOM (Code 114) DPDO, Lejeune NCSHWMB, Wilmington

